



BID ITEMS Any items that include both City and Cty. quantities are marked with City quantities ONLY

Project: 93922	Municipal / PENNDOT Oversight Non-NHS	Construction
Short Description: Armstrong Tunnel Rehabilitation		Org Code: 1100
County: Allegheny	SR: 7301	Section: LOC
District: 11	Group ID: ---	Municipality: PITTSBURGH

Contract Items

Records 1 to 189 of 189

Alt Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Addendum
0203-0004	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION	1,644.000	\$47.0000	\$77,268.00	
0203-0006	SAW CUTTING	281.000	\$4.1000	\$1,152.10	
0204-0001	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	176.000	\$62.0000	\$10,912.00	
0212-0001	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1	2,330.000	\$2.9000	\$6,757.00	
0212-0014	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A	3,428.000	\$3.1000	\$10,626.80	
0350-0106	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	3,284.000	\$31.0000	\$101,804.00	
0350-0120	SUBBASE (NO. 2A)	103.000	\$180.0000	\$18,540.00	
0501-0032	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" DEPTH	3,284.000	\$140.0000	\$459,760.00	
0601-5901	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETERS UP TO AND INCLUDING 36"	1,364.000	\$33.0000	\$45,012.00	
0601-7008	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	40.000	\$190.0000	\$7,600.00	
0605-2701	BICYCLE SAFE INLET GRATE	8.000	\$960.0000	\$7,680.00	
0605-2731	TYPE M CONCRETE TOP UNIT AND BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	2.000	\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00	
0605-2862	TYPE 6 INLET BOX, HEIGHT < / = 10'	2.000	\$9,200.0000	\$18,400.00	
0606-0050	GRADE ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING INLETS	4.000	\$1,700.0000	\$6,800.00	
0606-0150	GRADE ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES	8.000	\$1,700.0000	\$13,600.00	
4607-0013	REBUILT INLET BOX (SPALL REPAIRS)	8.000	\$1,600.0000	\$12,800.00	
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1.000	\$1,156,003.2000	\$1,156,003.20	
0609-0002	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE A	1.000	\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00	
0609-0009	EQUIPMENT PACKAGE	1.000	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00	
0610-7003	8" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	2,330.000	\$18.0000	\$41,940.00	
0623-0052	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER	928.000	\$100.0000	\$92,800.00	
0630-0045	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 8" HEIGHT, INCLUDING	149.000	\$78.0000	\$11,622.00	

	4676-0001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK)	1,348.000	\$120.0000	\$161,760.00	
	0686-0030	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE B, MODIFIED	1.000	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00	
	0688-0002	MICROCOMPUTER WITH BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM, TYPE A	1.000	\$1,700.0000	\$1,700.00	
	0689-0005	CPM SCHEDULE, WITH UPDATES	1.000	\$1.0000	\$1.00	
	0690-0003	FORMAL FACILITATION	10,000.000	\$1.0000	\$10,000.00	
O	0695-0004	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, POLYMER COMPOSITE	64.000	\$39.0000	\$2,496.00	
	0703-0024	NO. 2A COARSE AGGREGATE	176.000	\$170.0000	\$29,920.00	
	0845-0001	UNFORESEEN WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	5,000.000	\$1.0000	\$5,000.00	
	0860-0000	INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE M INLET	10.000	\$130.0000	\$1,300.00	
	0901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	1.000	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00	
	0901-0231	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	50.000	\$1.7000	\$85.00	
	0901-0240	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	250.000	\$8.2000	\$2,050.00	
	0901-0460	FULL-MATRIX CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH TELECOMMUNICATIONS	8.000	\$15,000.0000	\$120,000.00	
	0910-0004	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-11	7.000	\$2,800.0000	\$19,600.00	
→	4910-4061	AWG 1/0 ABOVE GROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR (FIRE RATED)	4,500.000	\$19.0000	\$85,500.00	
→	4910-4064	AWG 4 ABOVE GROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR (FIRE RATED)	41,878.000	\$10.0000	\$418,780.00	
→	4910-4065	AWG 6 ABOVE GROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR (FIRE RATED)	9,317.000	\$8.0000	\$74,536.00	
→	4910-4066	AWG 8 ABOVE GROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR (FIRE RATED)	9,313.000	\$6.7000	\$62,397.10	
	4910-4067	AWG 10 ABOVE GROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR (FIRE RATED)	1,020.000	\$27.0000	\$27,540.00	
→	4910-4068	AWG 12 ABOVE GROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR (FIRE RATED)	6,724.000	6124 \$6.0000	\$40,344.00 \$36,744.00	
	0910-5055	2" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	185.000	\$15.0000	\$2,775.00	
	0910-5059	3" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	3,033.000	\$15.0000	\$45,495.00	
→	4910-5172	1-1/4" EXPOSED CONDUIT (IN TUNNEL)	8,986.000	\$64.0000	\$575,104.00	
→	4910-5173	1-1/2" EXPOSED CONDUIT (IN TUNNEL)	6,018.000	\$74.0000	\$445,332.00	
→	4910-5177	2-1/2" EXPOSED CONDUIT (IN TUNNEL)	4,060.000	\$83.0000	\$336,980.00	

→	4910-5300	3/4" WATERTIGHT FLEXIBLE GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (REVISED STAINLESS)	4,421.000	\$44.0000	\$194,524.00	
	4910-5301	1" WATERTIGHT FLEXIBLE GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (REVISED STAINLESS)	100.000	\$44.0000	\$4,400.00	
→	4910-5302	1-1/4" WATERTIGHT FLEXIBLE GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (REVISED STAINLESS)	120.000	\$75.0000	\$9,000.00	
→	4910-5303	1-1/2" WATERTIGHT FLEXIBLE GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (REVISED STAINLESS)	120.000	\$79.0000	\$9,480.00	
→	4910-5305	2" WATERTIGHT FLEXIBLE GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (REVISED STAINLESS)	150.000	\$94.0000	\$14,100.00	
	0931-0003	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B, STEEL SQUARE POST	102.000	\$92.0000	\$9,384.00	
	0935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	39.000	\$35.0000	\$1,365.00	
	0936-0010	STRUCTURE MOUNTED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS WITH STIFFENERS	47.000	\$100.0000	\$4,700.00	
	0936-0350	LED BLANK OUT SIGN	3.000	\$4,200.0000	\$12,600.00	
	0937-0215	BARRIER MOUNTED DELINEATOR, SIDE-MOUNT TYPE R, (Y/R)	104.000	\$13.0000	\$1,352.00	
	0937-0216	BARRIER MOUNTED DELINEATOR, SIDE-MOUNT TYPE R, (W/R)	104.000	\$13.0000	\$1,352.00	
	0941-0001	RESET POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	2.000	\$490.0000	\$980.00	
	0945-0001	RESET POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	2.000	\$100.0000	\$200.00	
→	4951-4012	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 12' PEDESTAL (FOR SIGNS AND SIGNALS)	1.000	\$7,400.0000	\$7,400.00	
	0952-2052	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, SOLID STATE FLASHER, DUAL CIRCUIT, TYPE II MOUNTING	2.000	\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00	
	0954-0012	2 INCH CONDUIT	70.000	\$16.0000	\$1,120.00	
→	0954-0014	4 INCH CONDUIT	80.000	\$120.0000	\$9,600.00	
→	0954-0151	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE I	2,237.000 100	\$20.0000	\$44,740.00 \$2,000.00	
	0955-3206	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, ONE 12" SECTION	4.000	\$800.0000	\$3,200.00	
→	4956-0601	RADAR DETECTOR (MODIFIED)	1.000	\$9,700.0000	\$9,700.00	
	0963-0006	6" PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	10,800.000	\$0.9000	\$9,720.00	
	0963-0010	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS)	2.000	\$630.0000	\$1,260.00	2
	0964-0002	4" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	44.000	\$2.6000	\$114.40	
	0964-0005	6" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,295.000	\$3.7000	\$15,891.50	
	0964-0006	6" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,780.000	\$3.7000	\$17,686.00	
	0964-0021	24" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	800.000	\$21.0000	\$16,800.00	

0964-0022	24" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	400.000	\$21.0000	\$8,400.00	
0964-0101	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "ONLY", 8' - 0"	9.000	\$370.0000	\$3,330.00	
0964-0222	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "RIGHT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0"	6.000	\$260.0000	\$1,560.00	
0964-0224	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "LEFT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0"	3.000	\$260.0000	\$780.00	
0964-0226	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "THRU AND RIGHT ARROW", 20' - 0" X 3' - 7"	3.000	\$520.0000	\$1,560.00	
1001-1080	CLASS AA CEMENT CONCRETE	19.000	\$3,400.0000	\$64,600.00	
1001-1200	CLASS AA CEMENT CONCRETE, EXCEPT USE NO. 8 COARSE AGGREGATE	1.000	\$3,900.0000	\$3,900.00	
1002-0052	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	1,770.000	\$5.6000	\$9,912.00	
1003-0002	DOWEL HOLES, 6" DEPTH	136.000	\$16.0000	\$2,176.00	
5003-0005	DOWEL HOLES, 12" DEPTH (EPOXY ANCHORING SYSTEM)	10.000	\$27.0000	\$270.00	
1019-0040	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (PENETRATING SEALERS, REINFORCED CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACES)	10,492.000	\$6.2000	\$65,050.40	
1091-0331	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK SEAL	2,628.000	\$20.0000	\$52,560.00	
1999-9999	TRAINEES	1,000.000	\$1.1000	\$1,100.00	
9000-0002	REMOVAL OF BARRIER	996.000	\$21.0000	\$20,916.00	
9000-0003	GRANITE CURB	379.000	\$190.0000	\$72,010.00	
9000-0004	EQUIPMENT ROOM LOCK AND HARDWARE	2.000	\$580.0000	\$1,160.00	
9000-0005	REMOVE PROTECT AND REPLACE ORNAMENTAL POSTS	25.000	\$1,300.0000	\$32,500.00	
9000-0007	PRECONSTRUCTION INSPECTION	1.000	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00	
9000-0008	CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR	25.000	\$1,000.0000	\$25,000.00	
9000-0011	CLEAN EXTERIOR STONE AND CONCRETE SURFACES	1.000	\$225,000.0000	\$225,000.00	
9000-0013	REPAIR SPALLED CONCRETE TUNNEL BARRIERS	32.000	\$600.0000	\$19,200.00	
9000-0014	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION INSPECTION	7,500.000	\$1.0000	\$7,500.00	
9000-0015	URETHANE INJECTION CRACK SEALING	82.000	\$74.0000	\$6,068.00	
9000-0016	DEBRIS REMOVAL	1.000	\$5,800.0000	\$5,800.00	
9000-0017	REMOVAL OF TUNNEL CERAMIC TILE	43,350.000	\$14.0000	\$606,900.00	
9000-0018	TUNNEL LINER SYSTEM PANELS	42,450.000	\$23.2500	\$986,962.50	

	9000-0019	ORNAMENTAL POST REPAIR	1.000	\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00	
	9000-0020	EQUIPMENT ROOM REMEDIATION	1.000	\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00	
	9000-0021	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR	1.000	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00	
	9000-0022	PARTIAL JOINT REPAIR	158.000	\$292.0000	\$46,136.00	
	9000-0023	TOTAL JOINT REPAIR	2,462.000	\$178.0000	\$438,236.00	
	9000-0024	REPLACE EQUIPMENT ROOM DOOR	2.000	\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00	
→	9000-0025	DESTRUCTIVE DRILLING	5.000	\$4,300.0000	\$21,500.00	
	9000-0029	LOCATE AND PROTECT FIBER OPTIC LINE(S)	1.000	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00	
	9000-0030	4" PVC PIPE	525.000	\$50.0000	\$26,250.00	
	9000-0031	STRUCTURE MOUNTING FOR FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	3.000	\$1,800.0000	\$5,400.00	
	9000-0032	CITY STANDARD CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX, J.B.-1	3.000	\$2,900.0000	\$8,700.00	
→	9000-0033	CCTV SYSTEM	1.000	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00	
→	9000-0034	3/4" STAINLESS STEEL CONDUIT	895.000	\$64.0000	\$57,280.00	
	9000-0035	1" STAINLESS STEEL CONDUIT	620.000	\$72.0000	\$44,640.00	
→	9000-0036	1-1/4" STAINLESS STEEL CONDUIT	224.000	\$140.0000	\$31,360.00	
→	9000-0037	1-1/2" STAINLESS STEEL CONDUIT	448.000	\$180.0000	\$80,640.00	
→	9000-0038	2-1/2" STAINLESS STEEL CONDUIT	200.000	\$250.0000	\$50,000.00	
	9000-0039	LINER MOUNTED SIGN STRUCTURE	1.000	\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00	
	9000-0040	FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET	6.000	\$4,800.0000	\$28,800.00	
	9000-0041	FIRE EVACUATION SIGNS	62.000	\$1,500.0000	\$93,000.00	3
	9000-0042	FIBER OPTIC FIRE/TEMPERATURE SYSTEM	1.000	\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00	3
	9000-0043	FIRE ALARM SYSTEM	1.000	\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00	3
	9000-0044	DRY STANDPIPE SYSTEM	1.000	\$600,000.0000	\$600,000.00	
	9000-0045	SECURED RAPID ACCESS KEY BOX	2.000	\$580.0000	\$1,160.00	
	9000-0046	CROSS PASSAGEWAY DOOR	3.000	\$4,200.0000	\$12,600.00	
	9000-0047	CORE DRILLED HOLES - TUNNEL SYSTEMS	7.000	\$3,400.0000	\$23,800.00	
→	9000-0048	CORE DRILLED HOLES - TUNNEL LIGHTING	4.000	\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00	
	9000-0049	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE A	48.000	\$1,800.0000	\$86,400.00	
→	9000-0050	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE B	8.000	\$2,900.0000	\$23,200.00	
→	9000-0051	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE C	254.000	\$1,100.0000	\$279,400.00	
→	9000-0052	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE D	4.000	\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00	

→	9000-0053	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE E	6.000 2	\$2,900.0000	\$17,400.00 \$5,800.00	
→	9000-0054	WIREWAY	5.000	\$770.0000	\$3,850.00	
→	9000-0055	CONDUIT SUPPORT SYSTEM - TYPE 1	397.000 114	\$320.0000	\$127,040.00 \$36,480.00	
	9000-0056	CONDUIT SUPPORT SYSTEM - TYPE 2	191.000	\$320.0000	\$61,120.00	
→	9000-0057	CONDUIT SUPPORT SYSTEM - TYPE 3	936.000	\$320.0000	\$299,520.00	
→	9000-0058	CONDUIT SUPPORT SYSTEM - TYPE 4	68.000 34	\$310.0000	\$21,080.00 \$10,540.00	
→	9000-0059	REMOVE AND REPLACE TUNNEL CONCRETE	270.000 103	\$500.0000	\$135,000.00 \$51,500.00	
	9000-0060	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING DEVICES	1.000	\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00	
	9000-0061	SPECIAL FIRE RESISTANT, 14 AWG, 2 CONDUCTOR - FIRE ALARM	2,825.000	\$7.6000	\$21,470.00	3
	9000-0062	SPECIAL FIRE RESISTANT, 16 AWG, 2 CONDUCTOR - FIRE ALARM	1,500.000	\$6.9000	\$10,350.00	3
→	9000-0063	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, FIRE RESISTANT, SINGLE MODE (2 FIBER)	4,055.000	\$12.0000	\$48,660.00	
→	9000-0064	LED LUMINAIRE - 33,965 LUMENS, 306 WATTS	100.000	\$2,600.0000	\$260,000.00	
→	9000-0065	LED LUMINAIRE - 19,408 LUMENS, 151 WATTS	26.000	\$2,600.0000	\$67,600.00	
→	9000-0066	LED LUMINAIRE - 3,200 LUMENS, 26 WATTS	245.000	\$1,500.0000	\$367,500.00	
	9000-0067	REPOINT EXISTING MORTAR	240.000	\$22.0000	\$5,280.00	
	9000-0068	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	2,297.000	\$51.0000	\$117,147.00	
	9000-0069	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, 19' TYPE X	1.000	\$8,200.0000	\$8,200.00	
→	9000-0070	PANELBOARDS	2.000	\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00	
→	9000-0071	CROSS PASSAGEWAY LUMINAIRE	3.000	\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00	
→	9000-0072	TUNNEL LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM	1.000	\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00	
→	9000-0073	EQUIPMENT ROOMS LUMINAIRES AND RECEPTACLES	2.000	\$12,000.0000	\$24,000.00	
→	9000-0074	TESTING OF ENTIRE TUNNEL LIGHTING SYSTEM	1.000	\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00	
→	9000-0075	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TUNNEL LUMINAIRES	143.000	\$230.0000	\$32,890.00	
→	9000-0076	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL	2.000	\$860.0000	\$1,720.00	
→	9000-0077	REMOVAL OF CONDUITS, CABLES AND JUNCTION BOXES	1.000	\$64,000.0000	\$64,000.00	
→	9000-0078	200 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE RATED FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCH	1.000	\$5,300.0000	\$5,300.00	
→	9000-0079	ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER	2.000	\$3,600.0000	\$7,200.00	3
→	9000-0080	CONTROL CABLE, 12 AWG, 2 PAIR TWISTED SHIELDED	1,095.000	\$7.8000	\$8,541.00	

	9000-0081	REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT IN EQUIPMENT ROOMS AND TRANSFORMER VAULTS	1.000	\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00	
	9000-0082	VAULT DOOR REMOVAL	2.000	\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00	
→	9000-0083	2-1/2 INCH WATERTIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	150.000	\$150.0000	\$22,500.00	
→	9000-0084	500 KCMIL ABOVE GROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR	300.000	\$210.0000	\$63,000.00	
→	9000-0085	MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING	1.000	\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00	
→	9000-0086	DUQUESNE LIGHT TRANSFORMER RELOCATION	1.000	\$9,400.0000	\$9,400.00	
	9000-0087	VERIZON FIBER LINE COORDINATION	1.000	\$4,900.0000	\$4,900.00	
→	9000-0088	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE D, RECESSED	5.000	\$1,700.0000	\$8,500.00	
→	9000-0089	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE E, RECESSED	11.000 4	\$1,500.0000	\$16,500.00 \$6,000.00	
	9000-0090	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, 44' MAST ARM	1.000	\$7,800.0000	\$7,800.00	
	9000-0091	CROSS PASSAGEWAY BLISTER SURROUND	290.000	\$190.0000	\$55,100.00	
→	9000-0092	PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLES	4.000	\$1,300.0000	\$5,200.00	
	9000-0093	STAINLESS STEEL ACCESS HATCH	2.000	\$2,900.0000	\$5,800.00	
	9000-0094	TEMPORARY TIMING MODIFICATIONS	24.000	\$850.0000	\$20,400.00	
	9000-0095	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, 15', TYPE X	1.000	\$8,200.0000	\$8,200.00	
→	9000-0096	AWG 4/0 ABOVE GROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR	13,130.000	\$31.0000	\$407,030.00	
	9000-0097	REPAIR DETERIORATED CONCRETE	240.000	\$550.0000	\$132,000.00	
	9000-0098	UNFORESEEN TUNNEL REPAIRS	100,000.000	\$1.0000	\$100,000.00	
	9000-0099	CLEAN TUNNEL PLAQUE	2.000	\$2,300.0000	\$4,600.00	
	9000-0100	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	1,395.000	\$23.0000	\$32,085.00	
	9000-0103	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	30,000.000	\$1.0000	\$30,000.00	
	9000-0104	ASBESTOS TESTING AND ABATEMENT	15,000.000	\$1.0000	\$15,000.00	
	9000-0105	CONTAINMENT, HAZARDOUS MATIERALS	10,000.000	\$1.0000	\$10,000.00	1
	9000-0106	WASTE MANAGEMENT, HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	10,000.000	\$1.0000	\$10,000.00	1
	9000-0107	WORKER HEALTH AND SAFETY, HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	15,000.000	\$1.0000	\$15,000.00	1
	9000-0108	CONSTRUCTION FENCE	48.000	\$17.0000	\$816.00	2
	9000-0250	LOCATE EXISTING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES	6,500.000	\$1.0000	\$6,500.00	
	9000-6056	CORE HOLE IN INLET BOX	13.000	\$940.0000	\$12,220.00	
	9000-9011	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	85,000.000	\$1.0000	\$85,000.00	

9901-0002	INCIDENT MANAGEMENT PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	20,000.000	\$1.0000	\$20,000.00	
9901-0741	TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING ADJUSTMENTS - PRE-EMPTION PHASE ADDITION	1.000	\$5,800.0000	\$5,800.00	
Total:				\$13,177,777.00	

Records 1 to 189 of 189

Bid Item Summary

Bid Total: \$13,177,777.00

You are currently logged in as **Jason J. Molinero**.

Release: 96.0
Session size: 0.1k

[PennDOT](#) | [Home](#) | [Site Map](#) | [Help](#) | [Pennsylvania](#)
Copyright © 2009 Pennsylvania Department of Transportation. All Rights Reserved.
[PennDOT Privacy Policy](#)

Wed Sep 27 12:11:44 EDT 2023
Official ECMS Date/Time

Total As-Bid Cost for City Items = \$5,065,088.10

20% Local Share (City) = \$5,065,088.10 * 0.2 = \$1,013,017.62

Total Due to County from City = \$1,013,017.62